

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 18/2022

The Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Bharat Serum And Vaccine Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gunjan Pathak, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

04/03/2022

Mr. Sandeep Pathak puts his appearance on caveat for the respondent. Copy of memo of appeal has already been supplied to him.

List on 11.03.2022.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

CHANDAN /19

सत्यमेव जयते