

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 18/2022

The Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd,

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Bharat Serum And Vaccine Limited,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Gunjan Pathak, Advocate with Ms. Ishita Rawat, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak and Ms. Vertika Mehra

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**

Order

11/03/2022

Heard.

Appeal is admitted.

Record has already been received.

Since respondent is duly represented by its counsel,
fresh notice need not be issued to it.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J