

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 18/2022

The Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd,

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Bharat Serum And Vaccine Limited,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kanishk Singhal on behalf of Mr. Gunjan Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

13/01/2026

Application (No.1/2025) for early hearing is considered and allowed.

List on 25.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/32