

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 18/2022
CNR: RJHC020875262021 | URN: CFA / 24U / 2022

The Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd,
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Bharat Serum And Vaccine Limited,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Gunjan Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Arnav Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

01/09/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a short accommodation, post this matter on 24.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

24/SHIVAM/AMAN